
December 13, 2025 NAKAYAMA 2R 

NAKAYAMA
2

Post Time

 10:25
2R 
DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Maiden,Value of race:10,600,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,600   2,200   1,400     840     560

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,600   2,200   1,400     840     560

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Bricks and Mortar F2 37 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 37 4TOKYO3

Nishino Otomusume(JPN)
Genki Mizunuma TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 3 Fav.14

1 1 Nishino Hanamusume Chestnut Yuichiro Nishida NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 456     G Mizunuma 52.0                                         
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:29.1             

Kinya Murakami Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 12-13 37.7F 36.2-37.0
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Wicked Pickett(JPN(3.7)
Orfevre C2 39 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 38 4TOKYO4

Ocea Fairmont(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /12 No.11 Fav. 7

1 2 Fujimasa Real Dark Bay Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466     D Sasaki 56.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.4             

Maetani Bokujo Ltd Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 8-7-9 35.3F 36.9-34.1
XIAO Japan <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Exceed(JPN)(2.2)
Thunder Snow C2 44 8,600,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.1 Nov 15/25 44 3FUKUSHIMA3 Oct 26/25 43 4NIIGATA4 Sep 28/25 41 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 6/25 38 2SAPPORO5 Aug 24/25 39 2SAPPORO2

Unison(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 2nd /15 No.13 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 5 Fav. 2 4th /12 No. 5 Fav. 3 2nd /10 No. 3 Fav. 2 5th /14 No.11 Fav. 6

2 3 1 Gradient Chestnut Masatatsu Kikukawa NIGD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.2.0.1 448 -2 Y Tannai 56.0 450 -6 Y Tannai 56.0 456 +6 Y Tannai 55.0 450 +2 Y Tannai 55.0 448 +10 Y Tannai 55.0
(Helmet) BL Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:47.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:48.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.0

Aisling Japan LLC Total 0.2.2.3 ALLD 0.2.1.2 ------ 2---- 3-- 2-2-2 38.2F 30.8-37.5 9-9-8 38.1F 36.9-38.4 7-3-4 40.4F 37.3-39.0 3-8-8 38.1F 30.9-39.0 8-8-7 39.2F 30.4-38.4
Takaya Shimakawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.1 3 W 0 0 1 0 Romeo(JPN)(0.9) Batucada(JPN)(0.7) Highlightning(JPN)(1.6) Re Peace(JPN)(0.0) Margot Suns(JPN)(1.9)
Vincennes C2 38 1,900,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 Nov 23/25 37 4KYOTO6 Aug 17/25 38 3CHUKYO8 Jul 19/25 34 2FUKUSHIMA7 Jul 6/25 45 2FUKUSHIMA4

Ichi the Pegasus(JPN)
Hayato Matoba TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /13 No. 2 Fav.10 7th /7 No. 5 Fav. 7 9th /10 No. 7 Fav. 9 3rd /8 No. 2 Fav. 7

2 4 Ichi the Love Bay Hitoshi Matoba NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 448 0 Y Kido 56.0 448 -6 Y Kido 55.0 454 +6 H Matoba 55.0 448     Y Hara 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:53.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:09.3    

Mineo Kuwashima Total 0.0.1.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 9---------- 6-6-7 40.0F 36.0-38.3 5-6-5 36.8F 35.1-35.1 1-1-1 39.1F 35.7-37.0 1-1-1 36.5F 39.8-35.3
Koichiro Narasaki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 Crackshot(JPN)(2.5) Lorbeerkranz(JPN)(3.0) Amethystos(JPN)(2.1) Tidal Lock(JPN)(1.2)
Indy Champ C2 46 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 43 5TOKYO3 Oct 18/25 42 4TOKYO6

Go for Broke(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 14th /17 No.17 Fav. 7 8th /16 No. 2 Fav. 8

3 5 4 Ravi's Lovin Dark Bay Takahisa Tezuka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 532 0 A Tsumura 56.0 532     K Nagahama 54.0                               
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1          

Reiji Amaba Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ------14------ 8 14-14 34.3F 35.7-34.3 9-10 34.1F 35.9-34.0
Nagako Fujita <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 1 Spe Luce(JPN)(1.0) Admire Quads(JPN)(1.0)
Reve Mistral F2 33 NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 Sep 21/25 32 4NAKAYAMA7 Sep 6/25 33 4NAKAYAMA1

Hana Murasaki(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.14 Fav.16 13th /16 No.11 Fav.16

3 6 Meme Cutie Bay Yuji Wada NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460 -4 D Shibata 55.0 464     G Maruyama 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.7 1200m Dirt Good 1:16.2          

Okita Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 15-15 39.0F 33.6-39.7 15-16 39.0F 34.7-37.8
Mitsuhiro Fukuda <-[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Marshal Un(JPN)(2.4) Arde Top Gun(JPN)(3.7)
Fine Needle C2 39 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 11/25 39 4TOKYO3

Twisted Silk(JPN) Akihide Tsumura TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 6th /16 No. 8 Fav.14

4 7 Zamanda Dark Bay Yoshinori Muto NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 482     A Tsumura 56.0                                         
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:41.3             

Darley Japan Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 13-13 38.3F 36.0-38.3
Godolphin <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Saint Elmo's(JPN)(1.4)
Makfi C2 43 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 37 5TOKYO6 Nov 8/25 42 5TOKYO1

Vrai Coeur(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No. 9 Fav.13 9th /13 No.13 Fav.13

4 8 Cherie Reine Bay Yasuo Takeichi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 466 +2 S Ishibashi 56.0 464     S Ishibashi 56.0                               
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.5          

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----12-- 9------ 5-7-5 36.1F 35.5-34.7 10-10-10 34.3F 37.2-34.1
Katsuhiko Sakamaki <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 2 W 0 0 0 0 M's Begin(JPN)(1.7) L'Avenue(JPN)(1.8)
Asia Express C2 42 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 41 3FUKUSHIMA4

K Two Cruzado(JPN) Miku Kobayashi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /15 No.15 Fav. 8

5 9 K Two Lira Chestnut Nobuhiro Suzuki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 524     H Mayuzumi 56.0                                         
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.9             

Orient Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 8-------- 14-12-9 39.5F 30.6-38.3
Katsumi Kusumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Longing for You(JP(3.0)
Mischevious Alex C2 45 1,900,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 19/25 46 4TOKYO7

Itterasshai(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav.12

5 10 2 Norway no Mori Chestnut Makoto Saito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 484     S Ishibashi 56.0                                         
(Into Mischief) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.4             

Fujisawa Farm Total 0.0.1.0 ALLD 0.0.1.0 -------------- 3 13-13 35.9F 36.8-36.5
SNS Group Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Lucky Kid(JPN)(0.8)
Chrysoberyl C2 40 750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 5/25 40 4TOKYO2

Guardian Tale(JPN) Hiroyuki Uchida TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No. 6 Fav. 5

6 11 Gertrude Bay Hitoshi Kotegawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 500     M Sugihara 56.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.7             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 8-7 37.1F 37.0-36.6
Katsumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Game Calendar(JPN)(1.2)
Earthlight C2 41 750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jul 12/25 39 1HAKODATE9

Carex(JPN) Kazuma Harada TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /7 No. 2 Fav. 7

6 12 6 Mariora Bay Yoshikatsu Sato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 496     K Harada 55.0                                         
(Shamardal) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.1             

Aisling Japan LLC Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 5-5-6 37.3F 36.7-35.7
Takaya Shimakawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Marga(JPN)(2.0)
New Year's Day C2 45 3,560,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 42 4TOKYO8 Oct 5/25 47 4TOKYO2

Win Beginning(JPN) Tom Marquand TKOD 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.1 5th /15 No. 1 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.13 Fav. 2

7 13 3 Kineo Dancer Dark Bay Hiroyuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 506 +10 D Sasaki 56.0 496     D Sasaki 56.0                               
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Good 1:39.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.5          

Hirota Bokujo Total 0.1.0.1 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ------------ 5-- 2-2 37.5F 36.2-36.4 4-3 36.4F 37.0-36.6
Win Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Keiai Agito(JPN)(1.2) Game Calendar(JPN)(0.0)
Majestic Warrior C2 44 750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 16/25 43 3FUKUSHIMA4

Sei Warrior(JPN) Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /15 No. 2 Fav. 7

7 14 5 Junrenka Dark Bay Masaaki Koga NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 450     R Funayama 53.0                                         
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.1             

Yasushi Tomita Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 5-------- 4-5-7 40.1F 30.6-38.3
Seiki Kaneda <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Longing for You(JP(2.2)
Danon Smash F2 38 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 38 5TOKYO5 Nov 8/25 32 3FUKUSHIMA1 Oct 25/25 42 4NIIGATA3 Aug 16/25 38 2NIIGATA7

Kitano Matenro(JPN)
Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.13 Fav.15 10th /14 No.14 Fav.12 6th /15 No. 1 Fav.14 11th /11 No. 4 Fav.10

8 15 Innocent Days Chestnut Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 452 -2 N Uezato 52.0 454 -6 Y Nonaka 55.0 460 +6 K Kikuzawa 55.0 454     J Iwabe 55.0           
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1300m Dirt Stand 1:21.0 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.3    

Shuji Ono Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---- 8--10-- 6-- 14-13 36.7F 30.1-37.6 9-8-8 40.8F 30.6-39.4 15-13 38.0F 34.5-37.6 10-10 35.6F 36.3-33.9
Naoto Kitajo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 0 Lord Stradale(JPN)(0.7) Otoshidama(JPN)(2.2) Lady Sun(JPN)(2.1) Monroe Walk(JPN)(2.8)
Majestic Warrior C2 40 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 39 5TOKYO5

Clymenus(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 11th /15 No. 8 Fav.14

8 16 Ocean Kelly Bay Kazuo Konishi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474     R Kobayashi 56.0                                         
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.2             

Chiko Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ----11---------- 13-13 37.4F 36.3-37.2
West.Forest.Stable Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Fulmine Blu(USA)(2.4)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve  77  13  12  11  41 0.169 0.325
 2 Drefong 148  11  16  12 109 0.074 0.182
 3 Hokko Tarumae 128  11  11   9  97 0.086 0.172
 4 Leontes  64   9   3  10  42 0.141 0.188
 5 Henny Hughes  83   8   4   6  65 0.096 0.145
 6 Nadal  37   8   4   3  22 0.216 0.324
 7 New Years Day  60   8   3   5  44 0.133 0.183
 8 Rey de Oro  43   8   3   0  32 0.186 0.256
 9 Real Impact  66   7   9   3  47 0.106 0.242
10 Sinister Minister  89   7   7   5  70 0.079 0.157
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December 13, 2025 NAKAYAMA 2R  DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Maiden,Value of race:10,600,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


